

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1503 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5215 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. H. G. Misar for the applicant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 18/04/2015.**

PC.:

1. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the applicant, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. The learned Counsel for the applicant submits that the respondent claimants filed execution application for recovery of awarded amount. The next date in the said proceeding is 30.04.2015. Hence, there is a urgency.

3. This application is preferred by insurance company for condonation of 26 days delay in filing the First Appeal challenging the Judgment and Award dated dated 16.09.2014 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Sangli in M.A.C.P No. 268 of 2011.

4 Rule.

5 Rule made returnable after 8 weeks.

6 In addition to usual mode of service, applicant is permitted to serve respondents by private notice either by registered post A.D. and/or by hand delivery and file Affidavit of Service to that effect.

7 If bhatta charges are not paid within two weeks from the date of taxing by the office, the Civil Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(K.K.TATED, J.)