

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1503 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5215 OF 2015**

The Branch Manager,

New India Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Applicant

Vs.

Smt. Vandana Vishnu Dagade and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Uday G. Badadane, i/b. Mr. H. G. Misar, for the Applicant /
Appellant.

Ms. Pranali Railkar i/b. Mr. Ajay A. Joshi, for the Respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

.....

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 22 JULY, 2022

P.C.

1. Mr. Uday Badadane holding for Mr. H. G. Misar, learned
counsel for the Applicant seeks accommodation due to personal
difficulty of Mr. Misar.

2. Ms. Pranali Railkar holding for Mr. Ajay Joshi, learned
counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 is present.

3. Stand over to 19 August 2022.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)